## Regulatory Story

## Go to market news section





Compass Gp Fin.Neth. - 51SA Annual Update of Euro Medium Term Note Programme Released 07:00 05-Jul-2019

RNS Number: 5728E

Compass Group Finance Netherlands

05 July 2019

Compass Group Finance Netherlands B.V.

Legal Entity Identifier (LEI) No. 213800YZZX39WY5G7M06

## Annual Update of Euro Medium Term Note Programme (EMTN Programme)

Compass Group Finance Netherlands B.V. (the Company) and Compass Group PLC have completed an annual update to their existing EMTN Programme, a framework of standardised documentation that enables the Company and/or Compass Group PLC to issue debt with varying maturities to investors in the public markets.

To view the Base Prospectus approved by the United Kingdom Financial Conduct Authority and published in connection with the update of the EMTN Programme dated 4 July 2019, please paste the URL below into the address bar of your browser.

http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/5728E 1-2019-7-4.pdf

The Base Prospectus has been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: http://www.morningstar.co.uk/NSM

**ENDS** 

**Enquiries:** Compass Group Finance Netherlands B.V. +44 (0)1932 573000

Investors/Analysts: Alison Yapp, Group General Counsel & Company Secretary

Kate Postans, Interim Investor Relations and Corporate Affairs Director Media:

Note to Editors

05/07/2019, 12:17 1 of 2

Compass Group Finance Netherlands B.V. is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Compass Group PLC. Compass Group PLC is the world's leading food service company, which generated annual revenues of £23.2 billion in the year to 30 September 2018. It operates in around 45 countries, employs and engages around 600,000 people and serves over 5.5 billion meals a year. Compass Group PLC specialises in providing food and a range of support services across the core sectors of Business & Industry, Healthcare & Seniors, Education, Sports & Leisure and Defence, Offshore & Remote, with an established brand portfolio.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

**END** 

## **PDIUGUBPMUPBGQC**

**CLOSE** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Annual Update of Euro Medium Term Note Programme - RNS

05/07/2019, 12:17